

S.C(SPL)- 22/2021 (22 of 2021)

29-08-2023

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

All the five accused persons on CB are absent by petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy is served .

Prosecution filed hazira .

Prayer for adjournment is heard considered and allowed .

To 23-11-2023 for consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia