

S.C (Spl) Case no. 22/2021 (S.T.246 /2021)

17-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons and evidence.

All accused persons on CB are absent by without any step.

Prosecution files a hazira.

No witness is turned-up.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. 05.06.2025 taken by

Local Bar Association , Purulia.

Regular P.O. is on leave. The case is adjourned today .

Today is last day of schedule.

The case is fix in following schedule.

Fix 28-08-2025 &29-08-2025 for evidence.

I.O is directed to monitor the trial and ensure the presence of the witnesses and production of alamat in the Court during trial.

Accused persons on C.B as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia i/c

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia I/C

—